
  Landesmeisterschaften und JTFO
  

Rennen 1 :    Mädchen-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.00  Uhr

 1 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Merrit Vogel (12), Joline Gutberlet (11), Hedda Böning (13), 
Juna Müller (13), St. Alma O'Connel

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Ullrich Lisa (11), Schmietendorf Maja (12), Gawrisch Veronika (12), 
Knopf Milena (12), St. Wehmeier Leni

 3 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Alice Schipke (11), Johanna Link (11), Sophie Lueg (12), 
Hannah Schneider (11), St. Joel Klahre

Rennen 2 :    Jungen-Doppelzweier  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.07  Uhr

 1 Schillergymnasium, Münster                                            Boot  1 
Matthieu Logovi (12), Johann Evers (12)

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Falch Carl (11), Kromer Maximilian (11)

 3 Schillergymnasium, Münster                                            Boot  2 
Ben Tervooren (11), Alexander Voel (12)

 4 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Essen                                        
Tim Sommer (13), Georgios Karadimos (13)

 5 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Christian Wolf (11), Frederick Schindler (11)

 6 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Leopold Hüßler (12), Tom Walraff (11)

Rennen 3 :    Mädchen-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.14  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Buchholz Maja (13), Krumtung Anna (13), Ahnefeld Henriette (14), 
Kolbe Liv (14), St. Dodt Jonathan

 2 Rgm.Marienschule Krefeld/Gymn. Fabritianum Krefeld/Duesberg-
Gynm. Kempen
Viola Riffel (11), Charlotte Gemein (11), Johanna Stöhr (11), 
Adriana Matusuewska (11), St. Patrick Wiemers

 3 Herder-Gymnasium, Minden                                              
Wallbaum Leyla (12), Tritschoks Svea (13), Krieger Janne (11), 
Sarach Hannah Marleen (12), St. Böttcher Maximilian Andreas



 

Rennen 4 :    Jungen-Doppelzweier  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.21  Uhr

 1 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Hannes Dreßler (12), Lenn Kania (13)

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Nerge Bent (11), Schmietendorf Lasse (11)

 3 Rgm.Gymn. Horkesgath, Krefeld/Ricarda-Huch-Gymn. Krefeld
Robin Hoppe (11), Nick Hoevel (11)

 4 Rgm.A.-v.-Droste-Hülshoff-Gymn MS, Münster/Ratsgymnasium 
Münster
Leon Niebuhr (11), Lasse Forsberg (11)

 5 Rgm.Realsch. Bockum-Hövel, Hamm/Adenauer-Realsch. Hamm
Luis Grüger (12), Frederic Krischer (11)

Rennen 5 :    Jung/Mäd-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.28  Uhr

 1 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden Boot  1 
Möller Jan Lukas (13), Opitz Mika (13), Ezzeddia Ayanda (14), 
Schmid Sophia (14), St. Raad Elias Shadi

 2 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden Boot  2 
Krieger Matti (14), Moelle Bela (13), Ruhe Lena (14), Schlothauer Leana (14), St. Becker Ani-Lilly

 3 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden Boot  3 
Habbe Sophie (13), Döll Marie (14), Jurczok Levin (13), 
Zimmermann Leonardo (14), St. Osso Leon

 4 Gymnasium am Neandertal, Erkrath                                      
Clara Andrich (11), David Frank (11), Paul Rösler (11), Felicitas Schmauch (11), St. Nn Nn

Rennen 6 :    Mädchen-Einer  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.35  Uhr

 1 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                Boot  2 
Marlene Kircheis (11)

 2 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                Boot  1 
Elisa Kircheis (12)



 

Rennen 7 :    Junior-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  A 
 1000 m

Finale 12.42  Uhr

 1 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Tobias Doms (07), Felix Köhn (07), Jan Deik Adrian (08), 
Florian Kurth (07), St. Martha Herden

 2 Rgm.A.-v.-Droste-Hülshoff-Gymn MS, Münster/Laurentianum 
Warendorf/Friedenssch. Münster/Realsch. Wolbeck Münster
Philipp van Ophoven (07), Danylo Tomkovyd (08), Ole Obst (08), 
Linus Böckmann (08), St. Philipp Amberger

Rennen 8 :    Mädchen-Doppelzweier  A/12/13/14 Jahre 
02.07.2025  1000 m
Vorläufe 15.30     Finale 12.49  Uhr

 1 Gymnasium St. Mauritz, Münster                                        
Matilda Gräler (11), Alma Gräler (14)

 2 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Nele Jekstat (11), Sophia Overthun (11)

 3 Mathilde-Anneke-Gesamtschule, Münster                                 
Ella Petermann (11), Romy Petermann (11)

 4 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Eleni von Oppenkowski (11), Leni Eberwein (11)

 5 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Merrit Vogel (12), Joline Gutberlet (11)

 6 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Ahnefeld Florentine (11), Rolke Sophia (11)

 7 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Marlene Kircheis (11), Elisa Kircheis (12)

Rennen 9 :    Jungen-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 12.56  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Beer Elias (12), Makschakow Nikita (13), Schreiber Tom (13), 
Meier Piet (12), St. Günther Florian

 2 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Essen                                        
Jonas Lainck (13), Frantisek Faitl (13), Paul Hennig (12), 
Leonard Vossough (12), St. Emil Padlesak

 3 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Christian Wolf (11), Edgar Horstmann (11), Frederick Schindler (11), 
Jakob Schwering (12), St. Valentina Pahde

 4 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Schnepel Jona (11), Krumtung Andreas (11), Wagner Moritz (11), 
Kromer Maximilian (11), St. Schmietendorf Lasse



 

Rennen 10 :    Mädchen-Doppelzweier  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 13.03  Uhr

 1 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Elisa Schuster (11), Anna Fischer (12)

 2 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Valentina Pahde (12), Johanna Plewa (12)

 3 Gymnasium Hammonense, Hamm                                            
Annika Gröne (12), Nele Weiss (11)

 4 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Ullrich Lisa (11), Schmietendorf Maja (12)

Rennen 11 :    Jungen-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 13.10  Uhr

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Jagoda Janith Vidmin (12), Juschenko Mats (12), Kölling Jan (12), 
Schäfer Henry (12), St. 

 1 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden Boot  1 
Wehe Julian (12), Wehe Henri (12), Kohnen Finn Lukas (13), 
Paulsen Kjell Ove (13), St. 

 3 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Habbe Luan (13), Möhring Theo (13), Turkov Damian (13), 
Eifler Niko (14), St. Gattermann Victor

 4 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  3 
Lambrecht Leonard (13), Mastel Jonas (14), Ritter Nero (14), 
Ronn David (14), St. Thiemig Jonte

 5 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden Boot  2 
Krieger Matti (14), Moelle Bela (13), Jurczok Levin (13), 
Zimmermann Leonardo (14), St. Osso Leon

Rennen 12 :    Jungen-Einer  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 13.17  Uhr

 1 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Henry Broda (11)

 2 Wilhelm-Hittorf-Gymnasium, Münster                                    
Lasse Forsberg (11)



 

Rennen 13 :    Juniorinnen-Doppelzweier  A/B 
02.07.2025 03.07.2025  1000 m
Vorläufe 15.50     Hoffnungsl.: 10.30     Finale 13.24  Uhr

 1 Rgm.Scholl-Gymn. Münster/Gymn. St. Mauritz Münster
Anna Wilbrenner (08), Carlotta Girmscheidt (08)

 2 Gymnasium am Neandertal, Erkrath                                      
Lara Hülsmann (10), Murielle Dwinger (10)

 3 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Era Lubisch (10), Lotta Arens (10)

 4 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         Boot  2 
Martha Herden (09), Isabelle Hölter (08)

 5 Annette-v.-Droste-Hülshoff-Gymnasium, Münster                         
Jule Bergerfurth (09), Johanna Twickel (09)

 6 Rgm.Märkisches Gymn. Hamm/Gymn. Hammonense Hamm
Rieke Tiefenbach (10), Nila Müller (10)

 7 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         Boot  1 
Luisa Kirchrath (08), Sophia Kleine (08)

 8 Rgm.Galilei-Gymn. Hamm/Freih.-v.Stein-Gymn. Hamm
Ida Scheungrab (09), Charlotte Wallbaum (10)

 9 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Luisa Westerwick (10), Jana Lüning (09)

 10 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Carla Diedrich (10), Emma Chobanyan (10)

Rennen 14 :    Junior-Einer  B 
 1000 m

Finale 13.31  Uhr

 1 Schillergymnasium, Münster                                            
Joris Ostendorf (10)

 2 Gymnasium St. Mauritz, Münster                                        
Laurenz Overhaus (09)

 3 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Jonathan Knoch (10)

 4 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Henri Ewert (10)



 

Rennen 15 :    Junior-Einer  A 
 1000 m

Finale 13.38  Uhr

 1 Annette-v.-Droste-Hülshoff-Gymnasium, Münster                         
Linus Breinl (08)

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Sönke Kinkelbur (07)

 3 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Tobias Doms (07)

Rennen 16 :    Juniorinnen-Doppelvierer m.St.   B1 
 1000 m

Finale 13.45  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Gabriele Erencaite (10), Emilia Zieba (08), Felina Humke (10), 
Leni Rösener (10), St. Joschua Pönighaus

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Lenie Zimmermann (08), Jette Schreiber (08), Leonie Henß (10), 
Amelie Brink (10), St. Emma Wenige

 3 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Carolina Guerra Gonzales (10), Caroline Köhler (09), Frida Weiler (08), 
Franziska Henk (10), St. Jule Breuer

 4 Kardinal-Frings-Gymnasium, Bonn                                       
Schneider Clemens (10), Solmecke Josh (08), Schreiber Eric (08), 
Westermann Mika (09), St. Janßen Elisa

Rennen 17 :    Junior-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St. B1 
 1000 m

Finale 13.52  Uhr

 1 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Finn Ermlich (09), Robert ter Haar (09), Leo Maximillian Rosenbaum (10), 
Leo Hasenberg (10), St. Amelie Hollweg

 2 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Mikel Kolthi (09), Johann Böhne (08), Malte Bierhaus (09), 
Noah Enger (10), St. Julian Würstlin

 3 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Lars Lubisch (10), Felix Krug (10), Fabian Arens (10), Mats Grundmann (10), St. Moritz Frommhold

 4 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Essen                                        
Tom Horstmann (09), Ali Atay (08), Emil Liptow (08), Ayk Gentzsch (08), St. Josephine Kohlmann

 5 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Ole Hölscher (09), Georg Gieseking (09), Jan Efken (09), 
Mats Meier (09), St. Tom Lehzen

 6 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Justin Nack (10), Julian Klein (10), Henri Ewert (10), Jannik Breuer (10), St. Sophia Kleine



 

Rennen 18 :    Juniorinnen-Einer  B 
 1000 m

Finale 13.59  Uhr

 1 Märkisches Gymnasium, Hamm                                            
Alissa Becker (10)

 2 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Mila Koch (10)

 3 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Sophia Reineke (09)

 4 Gymnasium am Neandertal, Erkrath                                      
Murielle Dwinger (10)

 5 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Era Lubisch (10)

 6 Gesamtschule Berger Feld, Gelsenkircher                               
Helena Rossetto (09)

Rennen 20 :    Junior-Doppelzweier  A/B 
02.07.2025 03.07.2025  1000 m
Vorläufe 16.00     Hoffnungsl.: 10.40     Finale 14.13  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Collin Liebe (07), Jan Koch (07)

 2 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Florian Schulte-Kump (10), Julius Bröer (10)

 3 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Tobias Doms (07), Felix Köhn (07)

 4 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Lars Lubisch (10), Felix Krug (10)

 5 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  3 
Malte Hill (08), Ture Quernheim (08)

 6 Schillergymnasium, Münster                                            
Gregor Tümmers (09), David Junker (10)

 7 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Lias Kuna (10), Nathan Böhne (10)

 8 Rgm.J.-C.-Schlaun-Gymn. Münster/Gymn. St. Mauritz Münster
Michael Hoesch (09), Justus von Eichel Streiber (10)

 9 Rgm.Realsch. Wolbeck Münster/Gymn. Paulinum Münster
Lukas Benger (09), Carlton Schmitz (09)

 10 Annette-v.-Droste-Hülshoff-Gymnasium, Münster                         
Linus Breinl (08), Philipp van Ophoven (07)

 11 Rgm.Freih.-v.Stein-Gymn. Hamm/Albertus-Magnus-Gymn. Bensberg
Maximilian Schnieders (09), Dominik Rautenberg (10)



 

Rennen 21 :    Mädchen-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 14.20  Uhr

 1 Schillergymnasium, Münster                                            
Lilly Reinecke (12), Christina Härmens (12), Lina Huck (12), 
Freida Terstegge (12), St. Anna Lammers

 2 Gymnasium am Neandertal, Erkrath                                      
Emmi Behzumi (13), Ina Thören (12), Laura Gillmeister (13), 
Clara Andrich (11), St. Nn Nn

 3 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Buchholz Maja (13), Krumtung Anna (13), Ahnefeld Henriette (14), 
Kolbe Liv (14), St. Dodt Jonathan

 4 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Ruhe Lena (14), Schlothauer Leana (14), Becker Ani-Lilly (14), 
Döll Marie (14), St. Habbe Sophie

 5 Herder-Gymnasium, Minden                                              
Wallbaum Leyla (12), Tritschoks Svea (13), Krieger Janne (11), 
Sarach Hannah Marleen (12), St. Böttcher Maximilian Andreas

 6 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Eleni von Oppenkowski (11), Leni Eberwein (11), Lilly Keunecke (12), 
Kirsten Lünstroth (12), St. Felix Köhn

Rennen 22 :    Jungen-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 14.27  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  3 
Lambrecht Leonard (13), Mastel Jonas (14), Ronn David (14), 
Thiemig Jonte (14), St. Ritter Nero

 2 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden
Schnepel Jona (11), Nerge Bent (11), Böttcher Maximilian Andreas (11), 
Schreiber Finn (11), St. Freyer Jan

 3 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Jagoda Janith Vidmin (12), Juschenko Mats (12), Kölling Jan (12), 
Schäfer Henry (12), St. 

 4 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Habbe Luan (13), Möhring Theo (13), Turkov Damian (13), 
Eifler Niko (14), St. Gattermann Victor

 5 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden Boot  2 
Wehe Julian (12), Wehe Henri (12), Kohnen Finn Lukas (13), 
Paulsen Kjell Ove (13), St. 



 

Rennen 23 :    Jung/Mäd-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 14.34  Uhr

 1 Rgm.A.-v.-Droste-Hülshoff-Gymn MS, Münster/Gymn. St. 
Mauritz Münster/Friedenssch. Münster
Kyryl Vasylier (12), Alma Gräler (14), Ella Hülsmann (12), 
Laurens Gellenbeck (13), St. Maksym Derhachor

 2 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Elisa Kircheis (12), Marlene Kircheis (11), Hannes Brahtz (12), 
Noey Schöne (11), St. Fabian Arens

 3 Rgm.Herder-Gymn. Minden/Besselgymn. Minden
Möller Jan Lukas (13), Opitz Mika (13), Ezzeddia Ayanda (14), 
Schmid Sophia (14), St. Raad Elias Shadi

 4 Ratsgymnasium, Münster                                                
Felix Hubert (11), Mathilda Lay (12), Henrik Terlunen (12), 
Clara Bellingrath (13), St. Moritz Oldengott

Rennen 24 :    Juniorinnen-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  B1 
 1000 m

Finale 14.41  Uhr

 1 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Carolina Guerra Gonzales (10), Caroline Köhler (09), Frida Weiler (08), 
Franziska Henk (10), St. Mila Koch

 2 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Luisa Kirchrath (08), Sophia Kleine (08), Martha Herden (09), 
Isabelle Hölter (08), St. Florian Kurth

 3 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Lenie Zimmermann (08), Jette Schreiber (08), Leonie Henß (10), 
Amelie Brink (10), St. Emma Wenige

Rennen 25 :    Junior-Doppelvierer m.St. B1 
 1000 m

Finale 14.48  Uhr

 1 Gymnasium Essen-Werden                                                
Lars Lubisch (10), Felix Krug (10), Fabian Arens (10), Mats Grundmann (10), St. Lotta Arens

 2 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Finn Ermlich (09), Robert ter Haar (09), Leo Maximillian Rosenbaum (10), 
Leo Hasenberg (10), St. Amelie Hollweg

 3 Rgm.Quirinus-Gymn. Neuss/Humboldt-Gymn. Neuss
Hendrik Schmitz (09), Quirin Veiser (09), Lukas Kaschubeck (10), 
Timo Schulz (10), St. Samuel Send

Fortsetzung folgt



 

Fortsetzung Rennen 25        
 4 Schillergymnasium, Münster                                            

Jakob Steinbach (10), Jakob Rüttjes (10), Johan Triebel (10), 
Julius Rusche (10), St. Joris Ostendorf

 5 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Essen                                        
Tom Horstmann (09), Ali Atay (08), Emil Liptow (08), Ayk Gentzsch (08), St. Josephine Kohlmann

 6 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Ole Hölscher (09), Georg Gieseking (09), Malte Bierhaus (10), 
Jan Efken (09), St. Tom Lehzen

 7 Kardinal-Frings-Gymnasium, Bonn                                       
Schneider Clemens (10), Solmecke Josh (08), Schreiber Eric (08), 
Westermann Mika (09), St. Janßen Elisa

Rennen 26 :    Mädchen-Gig-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 14.55  Uhr

 1 Ernst-Kalkuhl-Gymnasium, Bonn                                         
Eleni von Oppenkowski (11), Leni Eberwein (11), Lilly Keunecke (12), 
Kirsten Lünstroth (12), St. Felix Köhn

 2 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Waltrop                                      
Alice Schipke (11), Johanna Link (11), Sophie Lueg (12), 
Hannah Schneider (11), St. Joel Klahre

 3 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Ahnefeld Florentine (11), Rolke Sophia (11), Gawrisch Veronika (12), 
Knopf Milena (12), St. Wehmeier Leni

 4 BMV-Schule, Essen                                                     
Merrit Vogel (12), Joline Gutberlet (11), Hedda Böning (13), 
Juna Müller (13), St. Alma O'Connel

Rennen 27 :    Jungen-Doppelvierer m.St.  12/13/14 Jahre 
 1000 m

Finale 15.02  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  2 
Beer Elias (12), Makschakow Nikita (13), Schreiber Tom (13), 
Meier Piet (12), St. Günther Florian

 2 Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium, Essen                                        
Jonas Lainck (13), Frantisek Faitl (13), Paul Hennig (12), 
Leonard Vossough (12), St. Emil Padlesak

 3 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               Boot  1 
Krumtung Andreas (11), Wagner Moritz (11), Schreiber Finn (11), 
Falch Carl (11), St. Schmietendorf Lasse

 4 Helmholtz-Gymnasium, Essen                                            
Christian Wolf (11), Edgar Horstmann (11), Frederick Schindler (11), 
Jakob Schwering (12), St. Johanna Plewa



  
  

Rennen 28 :    Juniorinnen-Achter B1 
 1000 m

Finale 16.05  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Lenie Zimmermann (08), Jette Schreiber (08), Emilia Zieba (08), 
Leonie Henß (10), Amelie Brink (10), Leni Rösener (10), 
Gabriele Erencaite (10), Emma Weniger (10), St. Felina Humke

Rennen 29 :    Junior-Achter  B1 
 1000 m

Finale 16.12  Uhr

 1 Besselgymnasium, Minden                                               
Ole Hölscher (09), Georg Gieseking (09), Jan Efken (09), 
Mats Meier (09), Malte Bierhaus (10), Mikel Kolthi (10), 
Johann Böhne (08), Ture Quernheim (08), St. Tom Lehzen

 2 Kardinal-Frings-Gymnasium, Bonn                                       
Schneider Clemens (10), Solmecke Josh (08), Westermann Mika (09), 
Schreiber Eric (08), Kranz Linus (09), Oberbörsch Moritz (10), 
Speidel Tom (09), Thürriegl Fran (08), St. Janßen Elisa




